Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PureSpectrum, Inc.	11/03/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PureSpectrum, Inc.			
Street Address:	340 Eisenhower Drive			
Internal Address:	Building 600, Suite 610			
City:	Savannah			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	31406			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7252406
Patent Number:	7235932
Patent Number:	7514878
Patent Number:	7388334
Patent Number:	7514879
Patent Number:	6975069
Application Number:	12434403
Application Number:	12366886
Application Number:	61232234
Application Number:	61232207
Application Number:	12397921
Application Number:	12537464
Application Number:	12277014
Application Number:	12178397
Application Number:	121/839/

PATENT " REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0749

Application Number:	12187139
Application Number:	12205564
Application Number:	12353551
Application Number:	61232186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: laisha.richardson@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP
Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000, Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 054452/344485

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey E. Young

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **PureSpectrum**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the state of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 340 Eisenhower Drive, Building 600, Suite 610, Savannah, Georgia 31406, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents and/or patent applications identified on the attached Exhibit A and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights"), and in and to the inventions represented thereby;

WHEREAS **PureSpectrum**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 340 Eisenhower Drive, Building 600, Suite 610, Savannah, Georgia 31406, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Rights and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patent Rights in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patent Rights worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0751 requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patent Rights thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the $\frac{3}{2}$ day of $\frac{\text{NOVEMBERZ}}{2}$, 2009.

ASSIGNOR

PureSpectrum, Inc.

(SEAI

Its: EXECUTIVE VP

EXHIBIT A PureSpectrum, Inc. U.S. Issued Patents and Pending Applications

	FILED	SERIAL#	ISSUED	PATENT #	STATUS			
Fluorescent	Lamp System Using R 04/02/2004	deflectors 10/817,057	08/07/2007	7,252,406	ISSUED			
High Efficiency Ballast For Gas Discharge Lamps								
	07/30/2004	10/903,461	07/26/2007	7,235,932	ISSUED			
High Frequency Electronic Ballast With Sine Wave Oscillator								
	04/02/2004	10/817,707	04/07/2009	7,514,878	ISSUED			
High Frequency Electronic Ballast With Sine Wave Oscillator								
	04/02/2004	10/817,768	06/17/2008	7,388,334	ISSUED			
Method And System For Driving A Plasma-Based Light Source								
Multi-Phase	11/24/2004 Gas Discharge Lamps	10/995,470	04/07/2009	7,514,879	ISSUED			
	04/02/2004	10/817,708	12/13/2005	6,975,069	ISSUED			
Automated Dimming Methods And Systems For Lighting								
	05/01/2009	12/434,403			PENDING			

Energy Savings Circuitry For A Lighting Ballast

02/06/2009 12/366,886 PUBLISHED

Feedback Circuit Improving The Efficiency Of A Lighting Ballast

08/07/2009 61/232,234 PENDING

Full Bridge Circuit Configuration For A High Efficiency, High Power Factor, Dimmable Lighting Ballast

08/07/2009 61/232,207 PENDING

Methods And Apparatus For A High Power Factor, High Efficiency, Dimmable, Rapid Starting Cold Cathode Lighting Ballast

03/04/2009 12/397,921 PENDING

Methods And Apparatus For Dimmable Ballasts With A High Power Factor

08/07/2009 12/537,464 PENDING

11/24/2008 12/277,014 PUBLISHED

07/23/2008 12/178,397 PUBLISHED

08/06/2008 12/187,139 PUBLISHED

Methods And Apparatus For Dimming Light Sources

RECORDED: 01/26/2010

09/05/2008 12/205,564 PUBLISHED

01/14/2009 12/353,551 PUBLISHED

Voltage Controlled Feedback Circuit For Increasing Efficiency Of A Lighting Ballast

08/07/2009 61/232,186 PENDING

- 4 -

PATENT REEL: 023839 FRAME: 0754